OP \$40.00 2116611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown & Andrews Pty Limited		05/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr Adar Golad		
Street Address:	Vijzelpad 80		
City:	Hattem		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	8051 KR		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: NETHERLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2116611	COMPATIBILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: walter@goliathgames.nl

Correspondent Name: Goliath B.V. Address Line 1: Vijzelpad 80

Address Line 4: Hattem, NETHERLANDS 8051 KR

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adar Golad
SIGNATURE:	/adar golad/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment USA#page1.tif source=assignment USA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0831

900308241

TRADEWARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into effective as of the 1st day of May, 2014 (hereinafter "the Effective Date") by and between:

- Crown & Andrews Pty Limited, Rydalmere, New South Wales 2116, Australia, ACN 004524252 (hereinafter "ASSKNOR"); and
- Adar Golad, Scherenenkweg 16, 8051 KH Hattern, the Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Trademarks in the territory the United States of America described in Appendix A (hereinafter "the Trademarks") and ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to the ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the mutual promises, covenants, and Agreements made below, the parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, without restriction, together with all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademarks.
- 2 ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment of all of ASSIGNORS right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- In consideration for the assignment set forth in Section 1 (one), ASSIGNOR shall pay ASSIGNEE the sum of US\$ 1,00 (one US dollar), payable on the Effective Date this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties set their hands as of the Effective Date.

CROWN & ANDREWS PTY LIMITED

ASSIGNOR

ADAR GOLAD

ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0832

Appendix A

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

Trademark	Number	Territory	Classes
Compatibility	2116611	United States of America	28

- 41 9a-.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0833